
RESOLUTION NO. . 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

* * * * * * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BKF 

ENGINEERS TO COMPLETE A LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND COORDINATE 

CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT SERVICES FOR PHASE 2 OF THE INITIAL 

SEGMENT OF THE MIDCOAST MULTIMODAL TRAIL aka PARALLEL TRAIL 

PROJECT, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $179,785 TO AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-

EXCEED TO $775,235, AND EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 

2022 

 

      RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

      WHEREAS, on February 14, 2017, the County and BKF Engineers entered into 

an agreement to provide engineering services in furtherance of the Midcoast Multimodal 

Trail/Parallel Trail Project initial segment for an amount not-to-exceed $450,000 and a 

term extending to April 30, 2018 (the “Agreement”); and 

      WHEREAS, on February 27, 2018, the parties amended the Agreement, 

increasing the budget by $62,400 and extending the term to December 31, 2018; and 

      WHEREAS, on March 26, 2019, the parties further amended the Agreement, 

increasing the budget by $83,050 and extending the term to December 31, 2019; and 

      WHEREAS, on March 19, 2020, the parties further amended the Agreement, 

extending the term to December 31, 2021; and 

      WHEREAS, the parties now wish to further amend the Agreement, to add new 

tasks to the scope of work, to increase the budget by $179,785 for a new not-to-exceed 

amount of $775,235, and to extend the term through December 31, 2022. 



      WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the amendment to the 

Agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires 

to enter into it. 

      NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Community Development Director or the 

Director’s designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the 

County’s maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or 

modify the contract terms and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are 

within the current or revised fiscal provisions. 

* * * * * * 


